BS (Chemistry)

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
First Merit List Admission 2025

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

21770

21853

22595

21430

21004

21091

22707

23198

21010

21097

20832

22551

20974

22419

22620

22433

23503

22565

21047

24244

21289

21926

22883

20806

23485

21370

21534

21488

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Faiza Shafique
Fajar Igbal
Laraib Igbal
Maliha Younas
Fatima lyaz
Khansa Shazadi
Khizer Walayat
Zunaira Zubair
Laiba Aftab
Syeda Noor Ul Huda
Mehak Zafar
Kubra Ishfaq
Alishba Abraiz
Maryam Saleem

Rabeea Naz

Urooba Tanveer

Hijab Arif
Zuha Azhar
Rayan Khurshid

Mehrab Waris
Ayesha Mustafa
Ameena Shoukat
Aliya Khursheed

Misbah Hanif

Anosha Saleem

Muhammad Nauman Qayyum

Bisma Batool

Himal Fatima

Father Name

Muhammadshafique Khan
Muhammad Igbalkhan
Kausarigbal
Muhammadyounas
lyazahmed
Tarigmehmood
Muhammad Walayatkhan
Muhammadzubair
Muhammad Aftabkhan
Syed Akhtarhussain Shah
Zafarigbal
Muhammad Ishfagkhan

Muhammadabraiz

Muhammadsaleem

Rageebhussain

Tanveerashraf

Muhammadarif

Azharfarooq
Muhammadkhurshid

Muhammad Wariskhan
Muhammadmustafa Javed
Muhammadshoukat Hayat

Muhammadkhursheed

Muhammadhanif Khan

Muhammadsaleem Khan

Chaudharyabdul Qayyum
Muhammadanwar

Sajidigbal

Admission Program

BS (Chemistry)

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Biotechnology
BS (Chemistry)

S 0: BS (Physics) T O: BS English
BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology
BS English
S O: BS (Chemistry)

Pharm-D
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Cyber Security
BS (Chemistry)
BS (Chemistry)

S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Medical Lab Technology

BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)
Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Chemistry)
Pharm-D

S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics

(HND)
BS (Chemistry)
S O: Pharm-D

BS (Chemistry)
BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

BS English
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biotechnology
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Botany
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS Medical Lab Technology

S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics

(HND)
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Biotechnology
BS (Chemistry)
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany

Gender

Domicile

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Haveli

Poonch

ssC HSSC

TM OM 50% TM OM 50%

1100 1069 48.59 1100 993 45.14

1100 1006 45.73 1200 1065 44.38

1100 1044 47.45 1200 997 41.54

1100 1021 46.41 1200 1000 41.67

1100 1016 46.18 1200 998 41.58

1100 1014 46.09 555 459 41.35

1100 1050 47.73 1100 873 39.68

1100 1040 47.27 1200 959 39.96

1100 1015 46.14 1200 956 39.83

1100 976 44.36 1200 991 41.29

1100 968 44.00 1200 980 40.83

1100 1012 46.00 1100 854 38.82

1100 1010 45.91 555 430 38.74

1100 985 44.77 1200 952 39.67

1100 1011 45.95 1200 914 38.08

1100 990 45.00 1200 930 38.75

1100 977 44.41 1200 922 38.42

1100 1019 46.32 1200 870 36.25

1100 948 43.09 555 435 39.19

1100 998 4536 1200 874 36.42

1100 955 43.41 1100 812 36.91

1100 1013 46.05 555 368 33.15

1100 906 41.18 1200 905 37.71

1100 883 40.14 1200 924 38.50

1100 926 42.09 1200 866 36.08

1100 933 42.41 1200 853 35.54

1100 972 44.18 1200 810 33.75

1100 929 42.23 555 396 35.68

Merit(100)

93.73

90.10

89.00

88.08

87.77

87.44

87.41

87.23

85.97

85.66

84.83

84.82

84.65

84.44

84.04

83.75

82.83

82.57
82.28

81.78

80.32

79.20

78.89

78.64

78.17

77.95

77.93

77.90

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

2

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

23256

24385

23467

23105

22615

21414

22988

23795

23107

22634

24610

22782

20899

23276

23062

22526

20799

24353

22492

20988

20403

23250

22845

23268

22505

22843

22799

22575

Note:

Admission Committee

1.

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Muhammad Haseeb
Yusra Shazan
Inam Ul Haq

Shamsa Jabbar
Nisha Aftab
Umaima Pervaiz
Kashaful Iman
Ozair Inayat
Hafsa Jabbar
Isma Mumtaz
Mugaddes Parveen
Haadia Waheed
Malaika Zia
Alishba Afraz

Isbah Zubair
Abdul Rehman Nazir
Noreen Tanveer
Hijab Arshad
Bushra Zubair
Nimra Noor

Farhan Karim
Rimsha Arif

Magadis Iltaf
Maham Ejaz
Alina Tariq
Rimsha Faraz
Aqdus Ayyaz

Qurat -Ul-Ain

Father Name

Alilkhan
Shazankhan
Chaudhary Magboolhussain
Tarigjabbar
Aftabnazir
Pervaizakhter
Shoukathussain
Inayatkhan
Tarigjabbar
Muhammadmumtaz Khan
Muhammadkhalil Khan
Waheed Hussainshah
Muhammadzia Ul Haq Chughtai
Muhammad Afrazkhan

Zubairahmed
Nazirhussain
Tanveerahmed
Arshadkhan
Muhammadzubair Khan
Abrarhussain

Muhammadkarim

Muhammad Arifkhan

Muhammadiltaf Khan

Muhammadejaz Khan

Muhammadtariq Khan
Farazahmad
Ayyazahmed

Muhammadsheraz

Admission Program

BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry)
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS International Relations T O: BS Accounting and Finance
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS (Chemistry)
BS English
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Psychology
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Biotechnology

BS (Chemistry)

Pharm-D
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS (Chemistry)
BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS Botany
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Botany

BS (Chemistry)

BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS Biotechnology
Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Cyber Security
BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS (Chemistry)

S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS Psychology
BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Chemistry)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BBA

BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

Pharm-D
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology
BS (Zoology)
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Chemistry)

BS (Chemistry)

S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology
BS (Chemistry)

S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Microbiology
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Chemistry)

DSA

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

935

HSSC

50% T.M O.M 50%

42.50

41.73

44.50

41.32

41.23

42.09

41.23

45.27

38.00

40.91

36.50

38.45

38.95

41.64

40.59

4332

37.55

41.68

40.68

40.09

38.18

36.41

36.95

34.73

35.41

30.23

28.68

36.91

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

837

849

934

405

850

772

748

34.88

35.63

3273

35.50

35.38

3432

34.88

30.79

37.88

3463

38.92

36.49

35.42

3217

3313

30.21

35.41

30.50

31.25

3117

33.04

32.83

31.04

30.83

2495

27.71

28.08

14.71

Merit(100)

77.38

77.35

77.23

76.82

76.60

76.42

76.10

76.06

75.88

75.53

75.42

74.94

74.37

73.80

73.72

73.53

72.95

72.18

71.93

71.26

71.22

69.24

68.00

65.56

60.36

57.94

56.77

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

Not Eligible



Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted






