



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Chemistry)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	21770	Open Merit	Faiza Shafique	Muhammadshafique Khan	BS (Chemistry)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1069	48.59	1100	993	45.14	93.73	On Merit
2	21853	Open Merit	Fajar Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbalkhan	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1006	45.73	1200	1065	44.38	90.10	On Merit
3	22595	Open Merit	Laraib Iqbal	Kausariqbal	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS English	F		1100	1044	47.45	1200	997	41.54	89.00	On Merit
4	21430	Open Merit	Maliha Younas	Muhammadyounas	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	1021	46.41	1200	1000	41.67	88.08	On Merit
5	21004	Open Merit	Fatima Iyaz	Iyazahmed	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1016	46.18	1200	998	41.58	87.77	On Merit
6	21091	Open Merit	Khansa Shazadi	Tariqmehmood	BS English S O: BS (Chemistry)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1014	46.09	555	459	41.35	87.44	On Merit
7	22707	Open Merit	Khizer Walayat	Muhammad Walayatkhan	Pharm-D S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)	M	Poonch	1100	1050	47.73	1100	873	39.68	87.41	On Merit
8	23198	Open Merit	Zunaira Zubair	Muhammadzubair	BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	1040	47.27	1200	959	39.96	87.23	On Merit
9	21010	Open Merit	Laiba Aftab	Muhammad Aftabkhan	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1015	46.14	1200	956	39.83	85.97	On Merit
10	21097	Open Merit	Syeda Noor Ul Huda	Syed Akhtarhussain Shah	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	976	44.36	1200	991	41.29	85.66	On Merit
11	20832	Open Merit	Mehak Zafar	Zafariqbal	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	968	44.00	1200	980	40.83	84.83	On Merit
12	22551	Open Merit	Kubra Ishfaq	Muhammad Ishfaqkhan	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	1012	46.00	1100	854	38.82	84.82	On Merit
13	20974	Open Merit	Alishba Abraiz	Muhammadabraiz	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	1010	45.91	555	430	38.74	84.65	On Merit
14	22419	Open Merit	Maryam Saleem	Muhammadsaleem	BS (Chemistry)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	985	44.77	1200	952	39.67	84.44	On Merit
15	22620	Open Merit	Rabeea Naz	Raqeebhussain	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	1011	45.95	1200	914	38.08	84.04	On Merit
16	22433	Open Merit	Urooba Tanveer	Tanveerashraf	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F		1100	990	45.00	1200	930	38.75	83.75	On Merit
17	23503	Open Merit	Hijab Arif	Muhammadarif	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D	F		1100	977	44.41	1200	922	38.42	82.83	On Merit
18	22565	Open Merit	Zuha Azhar	Azharfarooq	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	1019	46.32	1200	870	36.25	82.57	On Merit
19	21047	Open Merit	Rayan Khurshid	Muhammadkhurshid	BS (Chemistry)	M	Poonch	1100	948	43.09	555	435	39.19	82.28	On Merit
20	24244	Open Merit	Mehrab Waris	Muhammad Wariskhan	BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	998	45.36	1200	874	36.42	81.78	On Merit
21	21289	Open Merit	Ayesha Mustafa	Muhammadmustafa Javed	BS English S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	955	43.41	1100	812	36.91	80.32	On Merit
22	21926	Open Merit	Ameena Shoukat	Muhammadshoukat Hayat	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1013	46.05	555	368	33.15	79.20	On Merit
23	22883	Open Merit	Aliya Khursheed	Muhammadkhursheed	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Botany	F		1100	906	41.18	1200	905	37.71	78.89	On Merit
24	20806	Open Merit	Misbah Hanif	Muhammadhanif Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	883	40.14	1200	924	38.50	78.64	On Merit
25	23485	Open Merit	Anosha Saleem	Muhammadsaleem Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	926	42.09	1200	866	36.08	78.17	On Merit
26	21370	Open Merit	Muhammad Nauman Qayyum	Chaudharyabdul Qayyum	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Biotechnology	M	Haveli	1100	933	42.41	1200	853	35.54	77.95	On Merit
27	21534	Open Merit	Bisma Batool	Muhammadanwar	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	972	44.18	1200	810	33.75	77.93	On Merit
28	21488	Open Merit	Himal Fatima	Sajidiqbal	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany	F		1100	929	42.23	555	396	35.68	77.90	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
29	23256	Open Merit	Muhammad Haseeb	Alilkhan	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry)	M	Poonch	1100	935	42.50	1200	837	34.88	77.38	On Merit
30	24385	Open Merit	Yusra Shazan	Shazankhan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	918	41.73	1200	855	35.63	77.35	On Merit
31	23467	Open Merit	Inam Ul Haq	Chaudhary Maqboolhussain	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS International Relations T O: BS Accounting and Finance	M		1100	979	44.50	1100	720	32.73	77.23	On Merit
32	23105	Open Merit	Shamsa Jabbar	Tariqjabbar	BS Biotechnology S O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	909	41.32	1200	852	35.50	76.82	On Merit
33	22615	Open Merit	Nisha Aftab	Aftabnazir	BS English S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	907	41.23	1200	849	35.38	76.60	On Merit
34	21414	Open Merit	Umaima Pervaiz	Pervaizakhter	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Biotechnology	F		1100	926	42.09	555	381	34.32	76.42	On Merit
35	22988	Open Merit	Kashaful Iman	Shoukathussain	BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	907	41.23	1200	837	34.88	76.10	On Merit
36	23795	Open Merit	Ozair Inayat	Inayatkhan	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS (Chemistry)	M	Bagh	1100	996	45.27	1200	739	30.79	76.06	On Merit
37	23107	Open Merit	Hafsa Jabbar	Tariqjabbar	BS Biotechnology S O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	836	38.00	1200	909	37.88	75.88	On Merit
38	22634	Open Merit	Isma Mumtaz	Muhammadmumtaz Khan	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	900	40.91	1200	831	34.63	75.53	On Merit
39	24610	Open Merit	Muqaddes Parveen	Muhammadkhalil Khan	BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	803	36.50	1200	934	38.92	75.42	On Merit
40	22782	Open Merit	Haadia Waheed	Waheed Hussainshah	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Botany	F		1100	846	38.45	555	405	36.49	74.94	On Merit
41	20899	Open Merit	Malaika Zia	Muhammadzia Ul Haq Chughtai	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	857	38.95	1200	850	35.42	74.37	On Merit
42	23276	Open Merit	Alishba Afraz	Muhammad Afrazkhan	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	916	41.64	1200	772	32.17	73.80	On Merit
43	23062	Open Merit	Isbah Zubair	Zubairahmed	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	893	40.59	1200	795	33.13	73.72	On Merit
44	22526	Open Merit	Abdul Rehman Nazir	Nazirhussain	BS (Chemistry) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Biotechnology	M		1100	953	43.32	1200	725	30.21	73.53	On Merit
45	20799	Open Merit	Noreen Tanveer	Tanveerahmed	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Cyber Security	F	Poonch	1100	826	37.55	1100	779	35.41	72.95	On Merit
46	24353	Open Merit	Hijab Arshad	Arshadkhan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	917	41.68	1200	732	30.50	72.18	On Merit
47	22492	Open Merit	Bushra Zubair	Muhammadzubair Khan	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Physics) T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	895	40.68	1200	750	31.25	71.93	On Merit
48	20988	Open Merit	Nimra Noor	Abrarhussain	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	882	40.09	1200	748	31.17	71.26	On Merit
49	20403	Open Merit	Farhan Karim	Muhammadkarim	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BBA	M		1100	840	38.18	1200	793	33.04	71.22	On Merit
50	23250	Open Merit	Rimsha Arif	Muhammad Arifkhan	BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	801	36.41	1200	788	32.83	69.24	On Merit
51	22845	Open Merit	Maqadis Iltaf	Muhammadiltaf Khan	BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	813	36.95	1200	745	31.04	68.00	On Merit
52	23268	Open Merit	Maham Ejaz	Muhammadejaz Khan	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	764	34.73	1200	740	30.83	65.56	On Merit
53	22505	Open Merit	Alina Tariq	Muhammadtariq Khan	BS (Zoology) S O: BS Botany T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	779	35.41	1100	549	24.95	60.36	On Merit
54	22843	Open Merit	Rimsha Faraz	Farazahmad	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	665	30.23	1200	665	27.71	57.94	On Merit
55	22799	Open Merit	Aqduis Ayyaz	Ayyazahmed	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	631	28.68	1200	674	28.08	56.77	On Merit
56	22575	Open Merit	Qurat -UI-Ain	Muhammadsheraz	BS Cyber Security S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	812	36.91	1200	353	14.71	0.00	Not Eligible

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____
2. _____
3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

